NSE/LIST/50422) and BSE Limited (vide letter reference no. LOD/PREF/KS/FIP/1713/2025-26 dated February 
17, 2026), considered the proposal for preferential allotment of 22,48,270 Equity Shares as follows; 

1. The Company had proposed the allotment of 22,48,270 (Twenty-Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 10/- each at an Issue Price of Rs. 285/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty-Five Only) each (including a premium of Rs. 275/- each), on a 
preferential basis to non-promoter allottees, pursuant to the in-principle approvals granted by BSE 
Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. 

2. However, the Company has received only 62.14% of the requisite consideration in the form of shares